TULLYTOWN BOROUGH

COUNCIL MEETING
AGENDA ~ April 9, 2024
EXECUTIVE SESSION 6:30 P.M.

. Call to Order

. Pledge of Allegiance
. Moment of Silence

. Roll Call

. Public Comment ~ Please state your name and address

O OO A OON -

. Council Minutes
a) March Council Meeting Minutes—Approval
7. Treasurer's Report
a) Monthly Bills—$15,502.09—Approval
b) Other Bills Paid in March — $60,083.03—Approval
c) March 2024 Reconciliation Statement—Approval

8. Communications

9. General Business
a) Co-Responder Program Renewal—Consideration...Acting Chief Aldsworth
b) Authorize Advertising of the Amendment to the Zoning Ordinance for shed construction
—Consideration...Mr. Sacco
c) Authorize Advertising of the Amendment to Pension Ordinance—Consideration...Mr. Sacco
d) Leightronix Video on Demand Subscription Renewal—Consideration...Mrs. Marks

11. Committee Reports

12. Borough Reports
a. Mayor’s Report
b. Solicitor's Report
c. Engineer’s Report
d. Chief’'s Report
e. Fire Marshal’s Report
f. Code Enforcement Report

13. Miscellaneous Council Business
14. Adjournment

AUDIO PORTION OF COUNCIL MEETINGS WILL ALSO BE LIVE
COMCAST-CHANNEL 965 ~ VERIZON-CHANNEL 36



INVESTMENT REPORTS

VALUE AS OF 1-30-2024

Truist

PFM Asset Management LLC (PLGIT)

PLGIT — Class
TOTAL
VALUE AS OF 2-29-2024
Truist
PFM Asset Management LLC (PLGIT)
PLGIT — Class
TOTAL

$ 7,186,539.79
$5,777,371.68

$ 358,951.81

$13,322,863.28

$7,122,823.50
$ 5,734,348.99

$ 322911.42

$13,180,083.91

AUDIO PORTION OF COUNCIL MEETINGS WILL ALSO BE LIVE
COMCAST-CHANNEL 965 ~ VERIZON-CHANNEL 36



